
Clark County Public Works 
 

Bid Inquiry Log 
 

Last Update: November 7, 2023 

 

Responses will be posted on the project’s “Bid Inquiry Log”, which will be updated twice 

daily, at noon and 6:00 PM. The Bid Inquiry log will display all questions and answers to 

the questions that have accumulated by the posting time. Questions too late to be answered 

as of that posting will remain unanswered. The questions and answers posted on the Bid 

Inquiry Log at that time will be considered part of the contract and ranked as an 

Addendum with respect to order of precedence under Section 1-04.2 of the Standard 

Specification.  
 

Project CRP #: 372122 

Title: NE 68th Street Sidewalk 

Engineer In Charge: Bart Arthur 

  

Date: 10/26/23 

Question #1: The excavation of the crushed surfacing reservoir course section is 

incidental to what line item? 

Reference: D07 & D08 

Answer: Bid item 19 and 119 Roadway excavation is where this excavation 

will be paid. 

  

  

Date: 10/27/23 

Question #2: In the Bid Schedule, the shoring wall refers to the specification section 6-16, 
but while searching the spec section, section 6-16 is not present. Is the 
shoring wall references under a different spec section, or is it just missing? 

 

Reference: Not identified 

Answer: Section 6-16 is a standard specification and applies to this work. 

Reference the Standard Specifications M41-10 2023. 

  

  

Date: 10/30/23 

Question #3: 160 working days seems to be tight with regards to this project, how 

will the winter weather be accounted for. 

Reference: 1-08.5 

Answer: Clark County is flexible and will consider a winter shut down once 

the clearing work needed to accommodate the utility relocations 

has been accomplished. The County’s intent is to obtain physical 

completion in 2024. 

  

  

 

 

 

 



Date: November 1, 2023 

Question #4: Please provide a detail for bid item 45 Trench Dam Type Concrete. 

Reference: Proposal form 

Answer: See addendum 2, item for Trench Dam Type Concrete delted 

  

  

Date: November 2, 2023 

Question #5: With the realistic start date of April 2024, would it be possible to 

postpone the bid by 1-2 weeks??? 

Reference: Not provided 

Answer: The bid is not being postponed, bids due Nov the as per the NTC 

  

  

Date: November 3, 2023 

Question #6: Respectfully requesting a bid opening date extension. 

Reference: Not provided 

Answer: The bid is not being postponed, bids due Nov the as per the NTC 

  

  

Date: November 3, 2023 

Question #7: The planting schedule requires all planting to be done between Nov 1st 

and Dec 31st. Backing up from Dec 20th using 160 work days develops 

a contract start date of March 15th 2024. However, in prior questions, it 

appears the project is anticipated to start before this time frame as a 

discussion of winter weather is provided. Please clarify the anticipated 

start date and if this is earlier than March 15th, will a shut down be 

provided following the project completion to allow for planting. 

Reference: 8-02.3(8) A - Planting 

Answer: See the answer to question 3. 

  

  

Date: November 4, 2023 

Question #8: What are the pay limits of the gravel borrow for both line items 20 and 119? The 

walls are design build so how is the gravel borrow quantity calculated unless its to 

back of wall since there is no wall design, specifically under the city of Vancouver 

section of the bid. 
Reference: Proposal form 

Answer: Gravel Borrow is to be used for embankment. SEW backfill is paid as 

part of the wall SF.  

  

  

Date: November 4, 2023 

Question #9: Sheet D17 shows a hatch pattern under the valley gutter on the city drawing D17. the 

hatch pattern appears to be at least 2' thick but is not called out with any notes. Is this 

just the base rock section drawn out of scale? 
Reference: Sheet D17 

Answer: Please see the detailed dimension for the Valley Gutter to the left 

bottom on D17 City of Vancouver drawings. 

  



  

Date: November 7, 2023 

Question #9: I see that Federal Wage Rate modification #5 has been released, does this impact 

wage rates in Clark County? 
Reference:  

Answer: Federal Wage Rate modification #5 has been released.  This 

modification does not impact wage rates for work in Clark County. 

  
 


